DOCKETED	
Docket Number:	21-ESR-01
Project Title:	Energy System Reliability
TN #:	245171
Document Title:	Joshua Van der Ryn Comments - Call for Diablo Canyon Closure
Description:	N/A
Filer:	System
Organization:	Joshua Van der Ryn
Submitter Role:	Public
Submission Date:	8/17/2022 3:16:26 PM
Docketed Date:	8/17/2022

Comment Received From: Joshua Van der Ryn

Submitted On: 8/17/2022 Docket Number: 21-ESR-01

Call for Diablo Canyon Closure

Hi California Energy Commission,

Diablo Canyon should be closed in 2024 or 2025 in accordance with the legally binding joint proposal approved by California Public Utilities Commission. Keeping the Diablo Canyon open for an undisclosed number of years beyond its safe operating time/limits is dangerously concerning as it can release radioactive waste and material that can devastate the environment and the people. In addition, it would be a waste of resources - \$6 billion - to keep such a dangerous plant residing on faults, open.